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TRAFIEK 2007
ANTWERPEN - EBAW   -  October 2007 
01.	 D-IROL	 Dornier 228-100	 Business Wings	 EDVK	 -	 EDSB	
	 N366CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Babo Air	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-CLX	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Abelag	 EBBR	 -	 EGLC	
	 PH-ASD	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
02.	 D-IVER	 DHC-6-300 Twin Otter	 Business Wings	 EDVK	 -	 EDSB	
	 G-BFFY	 Cessna F.150M	 Bartonini Air (del.to Poland)	 EGMH	 -	 EDLM	 (3)
	 N380CR	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 50 North Aviation	 EGNM	 -	 EGNM	
	 OO-CLX	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Abelag	 ENGM	 -	 EBBR	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
03.	 CS-DRX	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EDDV	 -	 EDDI	
	 CS-DXF	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFMN	 -	 LFTH	 (4)
	 D-IVER	 DHC-6-300 Twin Otter	 Business Wings	 LSZR	 -	 EDSB	
	 HB-FOQ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Lions Air	 LFSB	 -	 LFSB	
	 LN-ACV	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne IV	 Guard Systems	 EKOD	 -	 ZZZZ	 (4)
	 OO-DWC	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 ENGM	 -	 EBBR	
	 OO-SKP	 Cessna 550 Citation SII	 Sky Service	 GMMN	-	 EBKT	
	 SE-DLB	 Falcon 10	 Andersson Business Jet	 ESSB	 -	 EBBR	
04.	 CS-DRG	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EHAM	 -	 LFMN	
	 D-AEKT	 BD.700 Global Express	 DaimlerChrysler	 LLBG	 -	 EDDS	
	 D-IVER	 DHC-6-300 Twin Otter	 Business Wings	 LIPE	 -	 EDSB	
	 G-BUBU	 PA-34-220T Seneca III	 Brinor Ltd	 EGST	 -	 EGST	 (5)
	 N27MW	 Beech 58	 Star Aviation	 EGTF	 -	 LFOB	 (5)
	 N702BM	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LFAV	 (7)
	 OO-AHY	 Cessna 182P	 Aerograf	 dep to LFHS	 	 	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (12)
	 OY-NCD	 Dornier 328-110	 Sun Air	 EKBI	 -	 EKBI	
	 PH-ECI	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Exact Nederland BV	 EHRD	 -	 EDDE	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-MLK	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
05.	 CS-DLB	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 EDDF	 -	 LSZH	
	 D-EDIS	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Airshampoo	 EHLE	 -	 EDWQ	
	 N340YP	 Cessna 340A	 Cirrus Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N7277F	 Beech C90GT	 Multiplan Group NV (delivery)	 EGPD	 -	 based	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EHRD	 -	 	
	 OO-AYA	 Cessna F.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBSG	
	 OO-FJZ	 Cessna 182P	 ALC nv	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	 (15)
	 OO-FOI	 Falcon 900EX	 Flying Group	 LSZH	 -	 EBBR	 (10)
	 OO-GJZ	 Robinson R.22B	 Diatrans nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKW	 (9)
	 OO-LAC	 Beech 200C	 Sky Service	 LFTH	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-OCC	 Grob G.115A	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-PMF	 Robinson R.44	 Paramount	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
	 OO-RAB	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 TIA	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (22)
	 OO-STP	 Robinson R.44	 Real Estate	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OY-NUD	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 OY-NUT I/S	 EKYT	 -	 EKYT	 (7)
	 PH-ECI	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Exact Nederland BV	 EHRD-EGHI-EHRD	 	 	
	 PH-JRM	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga TC	 Peter Kastelein Beheer	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (6)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBCI-EHSE	 (6)
	 PH-TAK	 Diamond DA.42	 T.Akkermans	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (6)
	 VP-BDV	 Falcon 2000EX	 Squadron Aviation	 EBBR	 -	 LSZH	 (7)
06.	 CS-DFS	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFML	 -	 LSZA	 (7)
	 CS-DNM	 Hawker 800XP	 Netjets	 LFBD	 -	 LFBD	
	 F-BXJB	 Robin Dr.400/180	 S.Weibel	 LFOI	 -	 LFOI	
	 G-OJIM	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 Grey Fox Investigations	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N2262G	 Nieuport 24 replica	 Seaview Princess	 testflight	 	 	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LERS	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-CJD	 Robin HR.200/120B	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-KWS	 Cessna 152	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH	 -	 EBZH	
	 OO-PMF	 Robinson R.44	 Paramount	 EBDW	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-PUS	 Erco 415D	 R.Rombouts	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-SAT	 Bell 407	 Meurrens Machinery nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
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07	 OO-SKB	 Cessna F.150J	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	

	 OO-VCR	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SPC	 Grob 115A	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SVG	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 SP-ITC	 PA-31-350 Chieftain	 Eurosense (temp.bsd)	 	 	 	
07.	 CS-DRG	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EGLC	 -	 LFPB	 (8)
	 CS-DXM	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFTH	 -	 LPFR	
	 LX-HGC	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Mangiacane Investments	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 N2070P	 Bell 47G	 L.Leeman	 EBZR	 -	 	
	 N2121T	 Gulfstream AA-5B	 J.Siebols	 EGMC	 -	 EBGB	
	 N31010	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Globe Aero	 LKLN	 -	 LKLN	
	 OO-VTS	 Cessna 172L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (13)
	 OO-VVF	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (13)
	 OY-NCG	 Dornier 328-110	 Sun Air	 EKBI	 -	 EKBI	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EGBO	 -	 EHSE	 (8)
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-PRW	 Mooney M.20K	 Britjorlex bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-VMA	 PA-32R-301T Saratoga SP	 R.Jacobson	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 SE-DSU	 Avro RJ.100	 Malmo Aviation	 EIDW	 -	 ESGG	
08.	 CS-DNU	 Hawker 800XP	 Netjets	 LPFB	 -	 LFPB	 (9)
	 D-IROL	 Dornier 228-100	 Business Wings	 EDLP	 -	 EDLP	
	 F-GNPD	 Beech 200	 Avdef	 LFMT	 -	 LFMT	 (9)
	 F-GRUJ	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Unijet	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	
	 LN-XLS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Sundt Air	 EGHI	 -	 ENGM	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 	 	 	 EHAM	 -	 EHGG	
	 N702BM	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LFAV	
	 N3161T	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 C.Koester	 EBCI	 -	 based	
	 PH-DMT	 Fokker 50	 VLM	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 CH-07	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE-EBBE	 	 	
	 CH-08	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE-EBBE	 	 	
	 CH-10	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE-EBBE	 	 	
	 CH-11	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE-EBBE	 	 	
	 T12D-75	 Casa 212	 Spanish Air Force	 dep to LFRS	 	 	
09.	 CS-DFO	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSZA	 -	 LSGG	
	 D-CHMC	 Ce 550 Citation Bravo	 Homac Aviation	 LXGB	 -	 LSZA	 (10)
	 D-ICHS	 Cessna 425 Conquest I	 Aerowest	 EDDV	 -	 EDDV	
	 D-IROL	 Dornier 228-100	 Business Wings	 EDFH	 -	 EDSB	
	 LX-GBY	 Hawker 800XP	 Bouygues Aviation	 EGDG	 -	 LFPB	
	 OO-STP	 Robinson R.44	 Real Estate	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
	 PH-RIS	 Eurocopter EC.130B4	 KNSF nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
10.	 CS-DHF	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LFBH	 -	 EGKB	 (11)
	 D-AEKT	 BD.700 Global Express	 DaimlerChrysler	 EBBR	 -	 LLBG	
	 D-IROL	 Dornier 228-100	 Business Wings	 ELLX	 -	 EDSB	
	 EC-KKC	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Soko Aviation	 LETO	 -	 EDDL	
	 F-HEKO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Econocom International	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	
	 G-OEVA	 PA-32-260 Cherokee Six	 M.Cookson	 EGSX	 -	 EGSX	 (11)
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 A-79	 SA.318C Alouette II	 Belgische Landmacht	 	 	 	
	 ST-42	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 	 	 	
11.	 D-IROL	 Dornier 228-100	 Business Wings	 ELLX	 -	 EDSB	
	 G-CEJB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 The Van Meeuwen FC	 EGTF	 -	 LFLI	
	 G-FCED	 PA-31T Cheyenne IIXL	 Air Medical	 EGTK	 -	 EGTK	
	 N702BM	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LFAV	 (14)
12.	 G-CEJB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 The Van Meeuwen FC	 LFSB	 -	 EGTF	
	 G-PREI	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 Craft Air SA	 EGLF	 -	 EGLF	 (13)
	 N407HP	 Bell 407	 XL Helicopters	 ZZZZ	 -	 LFLJ	 (13)
	 N1202T	 Bell 412SP	 XL Helicopters	 ZZZZ	 -	 LFLJ	 (13)
	 N5354U	 Cessna U.206G	 General Aircraft Services	 EGPD	 -	 	
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	 OY-NUD	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 OY-NUT I/S	 EDDF	 -	 LEPA	
	 OY-NUT	 Pilatus PC-12	 Execujet	 EKYT	 -	 EKOD	
	 PH-JRM	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga TC	 Peter Kastelein Beheer	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (13)
	 PH-VVD	 Cessna F.150M	 M.van Hoorn	 bsd ex N925BM	 	 	
13.	 D-EMUH	 Bolkow BO.208C	 M.Bonnier	 LFAI	 -	 LFAI	 (14)
	 G-DECK	 Cessna T.210N	 C.Wright	 EGCL	 -	 EGCL	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHMZ	 -	 EBZW	 (22)
	 OO-EGM	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger II	 Finfly	 ZZZZ-ZZZZ-ZZZZ	 	 	
	 OO-KMG	 Grob G-115A	 Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
	 OO-TRJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-TUT	 Socata R.100STD	 Aeroclub Brugge	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 PH-KBA	 Cessna 172P	 KLM Aeroclub	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	 (14)
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 5B-CKL	 Hawker 800XP	 Lexata Aviation	 EGSS	 -	 LSGG	 (14)
14.	 CS-DHD	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 EGLC	 -	 LFMV	 (15)
	 D-ADCB	 Gulfstream G550	 DaimlerChrysler	 LFMN	 -	 EDDS	
	 G-AFWI	 DH-82A Tiger Moth	 E.Newbigin	 dep to EGKH	 	 	
	 N702BM	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFQJ	 -	 LFAV	
	 OO-OCC	 Grob G.115A	 Ostend Air College	 EBLG	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (20)
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
15.	 D-IAOA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Triple Alpha	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	
	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 Triple Alpha	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 D-IVER	 DHC-6-300 Twin Otter	 Business Wings	 EDVK	 -	 EDSB	
	 G-EEBJ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Skyblue Business Services	 LEMG	 -	 LEMG	 (16)
	 N45PJ	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 P.J.Group	 EBBR	 -	 EIWT	 (16)
	 OE-FPM	 Diamond DA.42	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-CKC	 Cessna 182S	 G.Sauveniere	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-HPP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli VDC nv	 EBST	 -	 EBST	
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-LIE	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Sky Service	 EGNM	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-ALW	 Cessna F.172M	 Special Air Services	 EHTE	 -	 EHTE	
	 PH-MLO	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 CE-03	 Embraer EMB.145	 Belgian Air Force	 ELLX	 -	 EBMB	
16.	 D-ECME	 Beech A36 Turbine	 Kimmerle Aircraft	 EDRK	 -	 EDRK	
	 D-EICY	 Cessna F.177RG	 GCB Beheer BV	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 D-EORI	 Cessna 210L	 Alpine Technic	 EDAQ	 -	 EDAQ	
	 D-IVER	 DHC-6-300 Twin Otter	 Business Wings	 LIPE	 -	 EDSB	
	 F-HCBM	 Falcon 900EX	 Dassault Falcon Services	 EHAM	 -	 LFMD	
	 OO-APV	 Cessna 152	 Aero Para Club de Spa	 EBSP	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-OCC	 Grob G.115A	 Ostend Air College	 EBCI	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-WLF	 Grob 115A	 Ostend Air College	 EBCI	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-CHC	 Robinson R.44	 Coolen-Huijbreghts vof	 EBKT	 -	 EBST	 (19)
	 PH-ESA	 Cessna TU.206F	 Baulip Sports	 LFPN	 -	 	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 CE-03	 Embraer EMB.145	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
17.	 CS-DHD	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LFBD	 -	 LFPB	
	 D-IVER	 DHC-6-300 Twin Otter	 Business Wings	 LIPE	 -	 EDSB	
	 G-DWJM	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 MP Aviation	 EGGW	-	 EGKK	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OE-FII	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Jet Alliance	 EDDM	 -	 LOWW	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-ILA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Solid Air	 EHEH	 -	 EGPE	
	 PH-WGL	 Cirrus SR.20	 Air Seppe bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
18.	 D-IDMH	 Ce 525A Citation Jet 2	 Herrenknecht	 EDDE	 -	 EHRD	
	 D-IVER	 DHC-6-300 Twin Otter	 Business Wings	 LIPE	 -	 EDSB	
	 G-HOPE	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 Hurn Aviation	 EGHH	 -	 EHMZ	
	 I-CNDB	 Pilatus PC-12	 Blue Mercury	 LIMC	 -	 LIMC	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
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07	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYQX	 -	 EINN	 (19)

	 N888CX	 Learjet 45	 Willow Aviation	 LYPG	 -	 UUWW	
	 OO-EGM	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger II	 Finfly	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-BYB	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
19.	 D-AEKT	 BD.700 Global Express	 DaimlerChrysler	 FYWH	 -	 EDDS	
	 G-CEJB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 The Van Meeuwen FC	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 J & J Breda BV	 EHSE	 -	 	
	 OO-CSD	 Robin Dr.400/160	 Cidra	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-RWC	 Robinson R.22B	 Rotor & Wing Business	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-VCL	 Cessna FA.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-DMT	 Fokker 50	 VLM	 EGLC	 -	 EHAM	 (22)
	 PH-ILA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Solid Air	 EGPE	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-MLK	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-SGH	 Slingsby T.67C	 I.King	 LFLA	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-WGL	 Cirrus SR.20	 Air Seppe bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
20.	 EC-JBH	 Falcon 200	 Mayoral Executive Jet	 LEMG	 -	 LEMG	 (21)
	 G-BZDH	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 G-BZDH Ltd	 EGMH	 -	 EGMH	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-APV	 Cessna 152	 Aero Para Club de Spa	 EBSP	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-SVG	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-WCU	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 Arrow Air Service	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	 (21)
21.	 D-CGGB	 Learjet 45	 Cirrus Aviation	 EGLC	 -	 EDDK	 (23)
	 D-ENQO	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 A.van Erck	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (28)
	 G-BTRT	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 C.Barden	 EGNM	 -	 EGCB	 (26)
	 OO-GVB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vertical Speed sprl	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-RSJ	 Cessna FA.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (27)
	 PH-JUR	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga TSP	 Culimarque Holding BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SVG	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-WGL	 Cirrus SR.20	 Air Seppe bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
22.	 CS-DXO	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 ESMS	 -	 LFPB	
	 D-AEKT	 BD.700 Global Express	 DaimlerChrysler	 EDDS	 -	 LLBG	 (23)
	 D-IVER	 DHC-6-300 Twin Otter	 Business Wings	 EDVK	 -	 EDSB	
	 G-FPLD	 Beech B200	 FR Aviation	 EBLG	 -	 EGHH	 (24)
	 LX-HGC	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Mangiacane Investments	 EBZZ	 -	 EBKT	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	 (23)
	 OO-CSD	 Robin Dr.400/160	 Cidra	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-GJZ	 Robinson R.22B	 Diatrans nv	 EBKW	 -	 EBKW	
	 OO-VCV	 Cessna 177B	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB-EBCI-EBCI	 (23)
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
23.	 CS-DNV	 Hawker 800XP	 Netjets	 LSZH	 -	 EBBR	
	 D-IVER	 DHC-6-300 Twin Otter	 Business Wings	 LIPE	 -	 EDSB	
	 G-FPLA	 Beech B200	 FR Aviation	 EGNV	 -	 EDOP	
	 HB-VMX	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Jet Aviation	 LKPR	 -	 LSGG	
	 N147LD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Free Flight Aviation	 EGLD	 -	 EGLD	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EBZW	 -	 EGHR	 (26)
	 OO-VCV	 Cessna 177B	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBCI	 -	 EBGB	 (24)
	 PH-ATM	 Beech 200	 Skyline Aviation	 EHRD-EHKD-EHKD	 	 	
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 LFPN	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-MLO	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-VSP	 Cessna F.172N	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 VT-PLL	 Gulfstream 4SP	 Punj Lloyd Ltd	 OTBD	 -	 EGGW	
24.	 D-IVER	 DHC-6-300 Twin Otter	 Business Wings	 LIPE	 -	 EDSB	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHAM	 -	 EHGG	
	 N10522	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 Ximus sprl	 EBBR	 -	 EKOD	
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	 OO-DSD	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-BEC	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Bogaerds Cord Holding	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-UNN	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Coolen-Huijbreghts vof	 ZZZZ	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-VSP	 Cessna F.172N	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
25.	 CS-DFT	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFPB	 -	 ESMS	
	 CS-DHH	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LFPB	 -	 EGWU	 (26)
	 CS-DRB	 Hawker 800XP	 Netjets	 EGGW	-	 LSZH	
	 D-EKSS	 Mooney M.20J	 Vos	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 D-IVER	 DHC-6-300 Twin Otter	 Business Wings	 LIPE	 -	 EDSB	
	 N125ZZ	 Hawker 800XP	 Ambrion Aviation	 CYYT	 -	 EGGW	 (26)
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 N20653	 Rockwell 112TCA	 A.Eyre	 EGPT	 -	 EBGB	 (26)
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EDDR	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-PAD	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Rotterdamsche AC	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VFC	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Flevo	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
26.	 CS-DFR	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGLC	 -	 EHEH	
	 D-AEKT	 BD.700 Global Express	 DaimlerChrysler	 LLBG	 -	 EDDS	
	 D-BOSS	 Falcon 2000EX	 BASF	 EDDI	 -	 EDRY	
	 D-EMBZ	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 M.Zwosta	 EDTF	 -	 EDTF	
	 G-BEOL	 Short SC.7 Skyvan	 Eureka Aviation	 EGMH	 -	 EBSP	 (27)
	 G-PLAC	 PA-31-350 Chieftain	 Y.Leysen	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	 (28)
	 LY-BIG	 Antonov AN-2T	 J.Calverley	 EGBM	 -	 EHMZ	 (28)
	 N36SU	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 Zoomair Inc	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N100HQ	 Mooney M.20J	 J.Quaak	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EGHR	 -	 EBZW	 (27)
	 OO-RBB	 Robinson R.44	 Crown Helicopters	 EBKW-EBLG-EBKW	 (27)
	 PH-DMT	 Fokker 50	 VLM	 EHRD	 -	 	
	 PH-LUU	 Cessna F.172L	 PH-LUU bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-MFX	 Cessna 650 Citation VI	 Solid Air	 EHEH	 -	 EHEH	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
27.	 F-PNDF	 Fournier RF-47	 M.Tondeur	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 N511TE	 Beech D55	 M.Dunkerly	 EBOS	 -	 LFOB	
	 OO-EGM	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger II	 Finfly	 ZZZZ-ZZZZ-ZZZZ	 	 	
	 OO-VPI	 Robin Dr.400/180	 P.Mombers	 EBGB	 -	 	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
28.	 D-AEKT	 BD.700 Global Express	 DaimlerChrysler	 EDDS	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EHBD	 -	 EBHN	 (31)
	 OO-VRE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 PH-ECL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Exact Nederland BV	 EHRD	 -	 LFMD	
	 PH-JVD	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Thebe BV	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
29.	 D-BIRD	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Private Wings	 EHAM	 -	 LFPB	 (30)
	 D-IABA	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Grosstischleri Alderschot	 EDDI	 -	 EDDI	
	 D-IVER	 DHC-6-300 Twin Otter	 Business Wings	 EDVK	 -	 EDSB	
	 LX-PIX	 SA-226T Merlin IIIA	 Aerodata	 dep to EHRD	 	 	
	 OY-NUD	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 OY-NUT I/S	 EKYT	 -	 EKYT	 (31)
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHBK	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
30.	 D-GOLD	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Robatherm	 EBBR	 -	 EBBR	
	 D-IVER	 DHC-6-300 Twin Otter	 Business Wings	 LIPE	 -	 EDSB	
	 HB-FOX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Lions Air	 LSZH	 -	 LFSB	
	 HB-VOE	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Speedwings	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	
	 OO-DSD	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-ECL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Exact Nederland BV	 EHRD	 -	 LFMD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-MOP	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 Koningshof Beheer	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-SVR	 Diamond DA.40D	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
31.	 CS-DRR	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EGKB	 -	 LDPL	
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	 D-IVER	 DHC-6-300 Twin Otter	 Business Wings	 LSZR	 -	 EDSB	
	 OE-FPM	 Diamond DA.42	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (7)
	 OO-NZG	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBSG	
	 PH-HWH	 AB-206B Jet Ranger II	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-JVD	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Thebe BV	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (3*)
	 PH-SVR	 Diamond DA.40D	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 LFAC	 -	 EHRD	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 First visits	 	 	 	 	 	
02.	 G-BFFY	 Cessna F.150M	 Bartonini Air (del.to Poland)	 	 	 	
03.	 CS-DRX	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 	 	 	
	 LN-ACV	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne IV	 Guard Systems	
04.	 CS-DRG	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	
	 OY-NCD	 Dornier 328-110	 Sun Air	
05.	 CS-DLB	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	
	 N7277F	 Beech C90GT	 Multiplan Group NV (delivery)	
	 VP-BDV	 Falcon 2000EX	 Squadron Aviation	
06.	 F-BXJB	 Robin Dr.400/180	 S.Weibel	
07.	 CS-DXM	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	
	 N31010	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Globe Aero	
	 OY-NCG	 Dornier 328-110	 Sun Air	
	 SE-DSU	 Avro RJ.100	 Malmo Aviation	
08.	 F-GRUJ	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Unijet	
	 N3161T	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 C.Koester	
	 CH-07	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	
09.	 D-CHMC	 Ce 550 Citation Bravo	 Homac Aviation	
	 PH-RIS	 Eurocopter EC.130B4	 KNSF nv	
10.	 EC-KKC	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Soko Aviation	 	
	 F-HEKO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Econocom International	 	
	 G-OEVA	 PA-32-260 Cherokee Six	 M.Cookson	 	
11.	 G-FCED	 PA-31T Cheyenne IIXL	 Air Medical	 	
12.	 G-PREI	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 Craft Air SA	 	
	 N407HP	 Bell 407	 XL Helicopters	 	
	 N1202T	 Bell 412SP	 XL Helicopters	 	
	 N5354U	 Cessna U.206G	 General Aircraft Services	 	
	 PH-VVD	 Cessna F.150M	 M.van Hoorn	 	
13.	 G-DECK	 Cessna T.210N	 C.Wright	 	
14.	 D-ADCB	 Gulfstream G550	 DaimlerChrysler	 	
15.	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 Triple Alpha	 	
	 G-EEBJ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Skyblue Business Services	 	
	 N45PJ	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 P.J.Group	 	
	 OO-LIE	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Sky Service	 	
16.	 PH-ESA	 Cessna TU.206F	 Baulip Sports	 	
17.	 G-DWJM	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 MP Aviation	
18.	 N888CX	 Learjet 45	 Willow Aviation	
20.	 EC-JBH	 Falcon 200	 Mayoral Executive Jet	
	 G-BZDH	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 G-BZDH Ltd	
21.	 D-CGGB	 Learjet 45	 Cirrus Aviation	
	 G-BTRT	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 C.Barden	
22.	 CS-DXO	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	
23.	 N147LD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Free Flight Aviation	
	 VT-PLL	 Gulfstream 4SP	 Punj Lloyd Ltd	
24.	 N10522	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 Ximus sprl	
25.	 N20653	 Rockwell 112TCA	 A.Eyre	
26.	 D-EMBZ	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 M.Zwosta	
27.	 N511TE	 Beech D55	 M.Dunkerly	
29.	 D-BIRD	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Private Wings	
	 D-IABA	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Grosstischleri Alderschot	
31.	 CS-DRR	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	
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